

10. Paragraph 1 (a) (i) of Article III should read:

"(i) Whether it owns or possesses any chemical weapons, or whether there are any chemical weapons located in any place under its jurisdiction or control, or whether it has abandoned any chemical weapons in any place in other States;"

Furthermore, paragraph 1 (a) (ii) of Article III should read:

"(ii) Whether it has on its territory any chemical weapons located in any place under the jurisdiction or control of other States or that are under the ownership or possession of other States or have been abandoned by other States;"

11. Two new paragraphs C and D should be inserted in section I of the Annex to Article III (with the original paragraph C renumbered as paragraph E):

"C. Existence of chemical weapons abandoned elsewhere

Yes ...

No ..."

"D. Existence on the territory of any chemical weapons abandoned by anyone else

Yes ...

No ..."

12. Paragraph 1 of Article IV should read:

"1. The provisions of this Article and its Annex shall apply to any and all chemical weapons owned or possessed by a State Party, or that are located in any place under its jurisdiction or control or have been abandoned by it in any place in other States."

In paragraph 2 of Article IV, subparagraphs (a), (b) and (d) should read, respectively:

"(a) Specify the precise location, aggregate quantity and detailed inventory of the chemical weapons it owns or possesses, or that are located in any place under its jurisdiction or control or have been abandoned by it in any place in other States;

"(b) Report any chemical weapons on its territory that are located in any place under the jurisdiction or control of other States or have been abandoned by other States;